INTELLIGENT SPDs
www.prosurge.com Release by Prosurge Electronics. Co., Ltd. 2020 version
R
Intelligent Surge Protective Device (iSPD)
iSPD…
The PROSURGE iSPD is an intelligent and auto self-protected SPD for the single phase or multi phase power
systems. It’s an innovative solution for most commercial and industrial environments with critical operations, to make
your surge protection smart and intelligent.

 Easy installation
 IP20 enclosure to resist dirt, dust and water
 Configure & Ordering Information:
 Intelligent Surge & Power Monitor choice
iSPD -02 /C 320 -PN -SCB
Intelligent SPD
Model series
Intelligent Surge &
Power Monitor
Model Series
SPD category per
IEC/EN
Max. operating
voltage (Uc)
SPD config
Back up Surge
Circuit Breaker
iSPD
-02 : iSPM02
-AT : LEC-AT
...
B: Class I or T1
C: Class II or T2
320:75VAC~320
VAC
2: Two poles(2+0)
PN: Two poles(1+1)
3: Three poles(3+0)
4: Four poles(4+0)
3PN: Four poles(3+1)
With or without
Function -02 -AT
Lightning and surge event logging and
(surge polarity, time-to-event, total events quantity)
√ √
Pre-set alarm number of surge event √
SPD working status with alarm √
SPD’s aging with alarm √
Backup over-current protection device working status
with alarm
√
Voltage on SPD in real-time with alarm √
Neutral line monitor with alarm √
INTELLIGENT SPDs
www.prosurge.com Release by Prosurge Electronics. Co., Ltd. 2020 version
R
Model: iSPD-02/…-SCB
 Technical Specification
iSPD-02/B320-PN-SCB iSPD-02/B320-3PN-SCB iSPD-02/C320-PN-SCB iSPD-02/C320-3PN-SCB
SPD Specification
SPD Category IEC/EN Class I / T1 Class I / T1 Class II / T2 Class II / T2
Power System TT/TN 1ph TT/TN 3ph TT/TN 1ph TT/TN 3ph
System Voltage Un 220/380V ~ 240/415V
Max. Continuous Operating Voltage
AC Uc 320VAC
Lightning Impulse Current (10/350
μs) Iimp L-N: 12.5kA
N-PE:25kA
L-N: 12.5kA
N-PE:50kA (blank) (blank)
Nominal Discharge Current (8/20 μs) In L-N: 25kA
N-PE:25kA
L-N: 25kA
N-PE:50kA 20kA 20kA
Max. Discharge Current (8/20 μs) Imax 80kA 80kA 50kA 50kA
Voltage Protection Level Up 1.5kV 1.5kV 1.5kV 1.5kV
Residual Current Ipe <0.1mA
TOV- Withstand Mode Utov L-N:335V/5s; N-PE:1200V/200ms
Short Circuit Current Rating Isc 25kArms
Response Time Ta ≤25 ns